
Premier Form Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave

Pos Team P W D L F A GD Pts Pos Team Form Premier League Time Home Team Home Team Form Away Team Away Team Form Home Draw Away HTG ATG HTS ATS HTST ATST HTF ATF HTC ATC HTY ATY HTR ATR

1 Arsenal 30 20 7 3 59 22 37 67 1 Arsenal WDDWWW

2 Man City 29 18 6 5 59 27 32 60 2 Man City DWWWWD

3 Man United 29 14 9 6 51 40 11 51 3 Man United WWDWWL

4 Aston Villa 29 15 6 8 39 34 5 51 4 Liverpool WLWWWL

5 Chelsea 29 13 9 7 53 34 19 48 5 Chelsea WWDDLW

6 Liverpool 29 14 6 9 48 39 9 48 6 Brentford WWDLWD

7 Brentford 29 13 5 11 44 40 4 44 7 Bournemouth WDWDDD

8 Everton 29 12 7 10 34 33 1 43 8 Crystal Palace DWLWLW

9 Bournemouth 29 9 13 7 44 46 -2 40 9 Everton DWLLWW

10 Fulham 29 12 4 13 40 43 -3 40 10 Wolves LDDLWW

11 Sunderland 29 10 10 9 30 34 -4 40 11 West Ham LWDDLW

12 Newcastle 29 11 6 12 42 43 -1 39 12 Brighton DLLWWL

13 Crystal Palace 29 10 8 11 33 35 -2 38 13 Sunderland WLLLDW

14 Brighton 29 9 10 10 38 36 2 37 14 Fulham LLLWWL

15 Leeds 29 7 10 12 37 48 -11 31 15 Newcastle LLWLLW

16 Tottenham 29 7 8 14 39 46 -7 29 16 Leeds LWDDLL

17 Nott'm Forest 29 7 7 15 28 43 -15 28 17 Aston Villa LDWDLL

18 West Ham 29 7 7 15 35 54 -19 28 18 Burnley LLWDLL

19 Burnley 29 4 7 18 32 58 -26 19 19 Nott'm Forest DLDLLD

20 Wolves 30 3 7 20 22 52 -30 16 20 Tottenham DLLLLL

Championship Form Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave

Pos Team P W D L F A GD Pts Pos Team Form Championship Home Draw Away HTG ATG HTS ATS HTST ATST HTF ATF HTC ATC HTY ATY HTR ATR

1 Coventry 35 21 8 6 72 38 34 71 1 Southampton WWWDWW 07/03/2026 12:30:00 Blackburn W L W W L L Portsmouth L L W W L L 2.35 3.20 3.00 0.9 0.9 12.3 9.1 3.7 3.1 10.3 10.4 6.2 5.4 1.9 1.9 0.1 0.1

2 Middlesbrough 35 19 9 7 54 35 19 66 2 Millwall DWWLWW 07/03/2026 15:00:00 Bristol City L W D L W L Coventry L D W W W W 3.70 3.60 1.91 1.6 2.0 13.2 15.4 4.1 5.5 9.1 9.6 4.8 4.7 1.6 1.8 0.0 0.1

3 Ipswich 34 18 9 7 60 34 26 63 3 Coventry LDWWWW 07/03/2026 15:00:00 Charlton D W L D D L Birmingham W W D W L L 3.50 3.30 2.05 1.0 0.8 13.1 10.3 4.0 2.5 11.5 11.6 5.1 5.0 2.3 1.7 0.1 0.2

4 Millwall 35 18 8 9 47 40 7 62 4 Ipswich DWLWWW 07/03/2026 15:00:00 Derby W L W L L W Sheffield Weds L L L L L L 1.24 5.25 12.00 1.3 0.7 10.7 7.5 3.6 2.6 11.6 11.4 5.4 4.4 2.1 1.5 0.1 0.2

5 Hull 35 18 6 11 56 49 7 60 5 Wrexham WLDWWW 07/03/2026 12:30:00 Hull D L L W W L Millwall D W W L W W 3.10 3.30 2.25 1.6 1.2 11.1 11.8 3.8 3.6 11.8 14.9 5.1 5.1 2.2 2.4 0.0 0.1

6 Wrexham 35 15 12 8 54 45 9 57 6 Norwich LWWLWW 07/03/2026 15:00:00 Ipswich D W L W W W Leicester L L L D D L 1.42 4.50 6.25 1.9 1.3 16.8 10.7 5.9 3.8 10.6 10.9 5.9 3.8 1.3 1.8 0.0 0.2

7 Southampton 35 14 11 10 57 46 11 53 7 Sheffield United WLWWLW 06/03/2026 20:00:00 Preston D W D L D L Oxford L D L D L W 2.10 3.20 3.50 1.2 0.9 11.1 9.7 3.5 2.6 10.5 10.8 4.7 3.3 2.2 1.9 0.1 0.1

8 Derby 35 14 9 12 52 46 6 51 8 Middlesbrough WWLDDW 08/03/2026 16:30:00 QPR W D L W L L Middlesbrough W W L D D W 3.75 3.40 1.96 1.7 1.6 14.8 14.8 4.5 4.4 10.5 9.6 5.9 5.7 1.6 2.1 0.1 0.1

9 Watford 35 13 12 10 45 41 4 51 9 Swansea WWLWDL 07/03/2026 15:00:00 Sheffield United W L W W L W West Brom L D D L D L 1.71 3.70 4.50 1.6 0.8 15.5 11.7 4.9 3.4 10.5 10.7 7.6 4.3 1.4 2.0 0.2 0.1

10 Bristol City 35 14 8 13 48 44 4 50 10 Birmingham WWDWLL 07/03/2026 15:00:00 Swansea W W L W D L Stoke L D L D W L 2.01 3.30 3.70 1.4 0.9 13.2 9.8 3.7 3.2 9.4 10.3 4.9 5.0 1.8 2.0 0.1 0.1

11 Preston 35 12 13 10 41 40 1 49 11 Derby WLWLLW

12 Birmingham 35 13 10 12 46 46 0 49 12 Blackburn WLWWLL

13 Sheffield United 35 15 3 17 50 48 2 48 13 Watford DLDWLW

14 Stoke 35 13 8 14 39 34 5 47 14 Hull DLLWWL

15 QPR 35 13 8 14 46 54 -8 47 15 Bristol City LWDLWL

16 Swansea 35 13 7 15 40 43 -3 46 16 QPR WDLWLL

17 Norwich 35 13 6 16 47 44 3 45 17 Portsmouth LLWWLL

18 Charlton 35 10 11 14 33 44 -11 41 18 Charlton DWLDDL

19 Leicester 35 10 10 15 47 56 -9 40 19 Preston DWDLDL

20 Portsmouth 34 10 9 15 34 44 -10 39 20 Stoke LDLDWL

21 Blackburn 35 10 8 17 33 46 -13 38 21 Oxford LDLDLW

22 West Brom 35 9 8 18 34 52 -18 35 22 West Brom LDDLDL

23 Oxford 35 7 11 17 31 47 -16 32 23 Leicester LLLDDL

24 Sheffield Weds 35 1 8 26 21 71 -50 11 24 Sheffield Weds LLLLLL

League 1 Form Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave

Pos Team P W D L F A GD Pts Pos Team Form League 1 Home Draw Away HTG ATG HTS ATS HTST ATST HTF ATF HTC ATC HTY ATY HTR ATR

1 Cardiff 34 22 6 6 68 36 32 72 1 Lincoln WWDWWW 08/03/2026 12:00:00 AFC Wimbledon W W D L W D Northampton W D L L L D 1.91 3.40 3.75 1.1 0.7 10.9 8.6 2.9 2.4 12.1 9.7 4.9 4.6 1.5 1.1 0.1 0.1

2 Lincoln 34 21 8 5 63 31 32 71 2 Cardiff DWWWLW 07/03/2026 15:00:00 Barnsley L D W L W L Exeter D D D D L D 1.91 3.75 3.50 2.0 0.9 12.6 8.5 4.0 2.7 12.4 11.6 5.1 3.7 2.2 2.3 0.1 0.0

3 Bolton 35 16 13 6 50 34 16 61 3 Wycombe WLDWWW 07/03/2026 15:00:00 Blackpool L D L W D L Wigan L L L W L W 2.50 3.20 2.70 1.5 1.2 10.1 9.0 3.5 3.5 12.3 12.2 3.6 5.2 1.6 1.6 0.1 0.4

4 Bradford 34 17 7 10 43 38 5 58 4 Bolton WWDDDW 07/03/2026 15:00:00 Bolton W W D D D W Wycombe W L D W W W 1.96 3.40 3.50 1.8 0.8 18.8 12.0 5.6 3.4 9.5 11.6 7.9 4.4 1.6 1.8 0.0 0.0

5 Stockport 34 16 8 10 47 43 4 56 5 Reading LWWDDW 07/03/2026 15:00:00 Bradford L W W L W L Leyton Orient L L D L W L 1.76 3.40 4.50 1.5 1.2 14.6 11.6 4.4 3.9 11.6 12.8 5.7 4.9 2.0 1.9 0.0 0.1

6 Wycombe 35 14 11 10 50 36 14 53 6 AFC Wimbledon WWDLWD 07/03/2026 15:00:00 Burton D W D W L D Stevenage L L W W L W 2.57 3.20 2.57 1.2 1.1 12.2 9.2 3.8 3.2 10.5 12.4 6.1 4.9 1.5 2.2 0.0 0.0

7 Huddersfield 35 15 7 13 55 46 9 52 7 Plymouth LLWWWL 07/03/2026 12:30:00 Cardiff D W W W L W Lincoln W W D W W W 2.25 3.30 3.00 2.5 1.4 16.2 9.7 6.5 3.0 10.2 13.4 6.3 3.6 1.9 2.1 0.0 0.1

8 Reading 34 13 12 9 50 44 6 51 8 Burton DWDWLD 07/03/2026 12:30:00 Huddersfield W D L L W L Rotherham L L L L W D 1.57 3.70 5.25 1.9 0.8 13.8 8.7 5.5 2.6 11.5 12.4 7.2 4.1 1.6 2.0 0.1 0.1

9 Stevenage 33 14 9 10 37 35 2 51 9 Bradford LWWLWL 07/03/2026 15:00:00 Luton W W L L D D Reading L W W D D W 1.76 3.60 4.33 1.5 1.5 13.9 11.3 4.6 3.9 11.0 12.4 6.5 4.4 1.2 2.1 0.0 0.0

10 Luton 34 13 8 13 43 41 2 47 10 Stevenage LLWWLW 07/03/2026 15:00:00 Plymouth L L W W W L Doncaster L W L W W L 1.86 3.60 3.70 1.3 0.9 13.4 10.8 4.0 3.5 10.6 11.1 6.1 4.3 2.0 1.8 0.1 0.0

11 Peterboro 35 14 4 17 50 49 1 46 11 Doncaster LWLWWL

12 Plymouth 34 14 4 16 49 50 -1 46 12 Peterboro WWLLDD

13 Barnsley 32 12 8 12 53 54 -1 44 13 Luton WWLLDD

14 AFC Wimbledon 33 12 7 14 41 48 -7 43 14 Barnsley LDWLWL

15 Exeter 34 11 9 14 39 40 -1 42 15 Huddersfield WDLLWL

16 Mansfield 33 10 11 12 39 37 2 41 16 Stockport WDLWLL

17 Burton 35 10 10 15 39 50 -11 40 17 Port Vale LDLDWD

18 Doncaster 33 11 6 16 36 55 -19 39 18 Wigan LLLWLW

19 Wigan 33 9 10 14 35 46 -11 37 19 Exeter DDDDLD

20 Blackpool 34 10 7 17 40 54 -14 37 20 Northampton WDLLLD

21 Leyton Orient 33 10 6 17 44 56 -12 36 21 Blackpool LDLWDL

22 Rotherham 34 9 8 17 33 47 -14 35 22 Rotherham LLLLWD

23 Northampton 35 9 8 18 31 47 -16 35 23 Leyton Orient LLDLWL

24 Port Vale 32 6 9 17 26 44 -18 27 24 Mansfield DLLLDD

League 2 Form Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave

Pos Team P W D L F A GD Pts Pos Team Form League 2 Home Draw Away HTG ATG HTS ATS HTST ATST HTF ATF HTC ATC HTY ATY HTR ATR

1 Bromley 35 19 12 4 58 35 23 69 1 Shrewsbury WWWWWL 07/03/2026 15:00:00 Accrington W L W L L L Cambridge L W W D W D 4.33 3.30 1.81 1.2 1.2 13.7 9.9 4.5 2.9 10.8 12.4 4.6 5.3 1.6 1.8 0.0 0.1

2 Cambridge 34 18 10 6 49 27 22 64 2 Crewe DWWLWW 07/03/2026 15:00:00 Bristol Rvs W L L L W D Crewe D W W L W W 2.15 3.40 3.10 1.1 1.3 11.8 11.3 3.0 3.8 12.1 11.4 5.9 5.0 2.0 1.9 0.1 0.0

3 Milton Keynes Dons 34 17 11 6 63 34 29 62 3 Milton Keynes Dons DWWDWD 06/03/2026 19:45:00 Cheltenham L L D D W D Barrow L L W L L L 2.20 3.30 3.10 1.2 1.3 10.4 11.4 2.9 3.6 11.3 10.8 5.2 4.2 1.8 1.9 0.0 0.1

4 Swindon 35 19 5 11 57 41 16 62 4 Cambridge LWWDWD 07/03/2026 15:00:00 Chesterfield W D W D L W Shrewsbury W W W W W L 1.68 3.50 4.75 1.8 0.9 13.4 10.4 4.4 2.8 9.5 12.4 6.1 3.4 1.9 2.5 0.1 0.1

5 Notts County 34 18 7 9 52 33 19 61 5 Chesterfield WDWDLW 07/03/2026 15:00:00 Crawley Town L L L D D L Swindon W W L W L D 3.00 3.50 2.15 1.2 1.5 14.3 12.4 4.6 5.1 11.6 11.0 5.8 4.9 2.1 1.9 0.1 0.2

6 Chesterfield 35 14 14 7 55 44 11 56 6 Oldham LDWWWD 07/03/2026 15:00:00 Gillingham L W L L L W Fleetwood Town L D W W D W 2.10 3.10 3.50 1.4 1.0 15.6 12.9 5.6 4.2 12.3 13.5 5.9 4.8 1.8 2.1 0.0 0.1

7 Crewe 35 16 8 11 52 41 11 56 7 Fleetwood Town LDWWDW 07/03/2026 12:30:00 Grimsby D W D L W W Bromley W D D D W D 2.05 3.40 3.30 1.5 1.4 15.7 12.1 5.6 3.6 11.2 12.6 7.7 4.7 1.4 1.9 0.0 0.0

8 Grimsby 34 15 10 9 49 38 11 55 8 Grimsby DWDLWW 07/03/2026 15:00:00 Milton Keynes Dons D W W D W D Harrogate L W D W D D 1.33 4.50 8.00 1.8 0.8 12.2 8.5 4.5 2.9 12.1 11.4 4.5 3.8 2.0 1.6 0.1 0.1

9 Salford 34 17 4 13 47 46 1 55 9 Notts County WWDLWL 07/03/2026 15:00:00 Newport County L L W L D W Colchester W L D W L L 4.20 3.50 1.76 1.0 1.2 11.0 9.5 3.8 3.1 10.1 12.5 3.6 4.2 1.9 2.0 0.1 0.1

10 Barnet 35 14 11 10 44 37 7 53 10 Swindon WWLWLD 07/03/2026 12:30:00 Salford L L L L W L Barnet W D L L W W 2.50 3.30 2.57 1.4 1.1 16.7 13.6 5.3 4.5 13.2 11.0 7.2 6.6 2.2 1.6 0.0 0.2

11 Walsall 34 15 8 11 42 37 5 53 11 Bromley WDDDWD 07/03/2026 15:00:00 Tranmere L W L L L L Oldham L D W W W D 3.50 3.50 1.96 1.1 1.0 13.7 13.2 3.8 4.7 11.5 14.3 4.4 5.2 2.1 1.6 0.0 0.1

12 Colchester 34 13 10 11 48 38 10 49 12 Barnet WDLLWW 07/03/2026 15:00:00 Walsall L L D L W L Notts County W W D L W L 3.25 3.20 2.15 1.1 1.2 11.5 9.8 4.1 3.3 11.3 12.4 4.5 4.7 2.0 2.7 0.1 0.1

13 Fleetwood Town 34 13 9 12 44 42 2 48 13 Harrogate LWDWDD

14 Oldham 33 11 13 9 36 30 6 46 14 Colchester WLDWLL

15 Accrington 34 13 7 14 37 36 1 46 15 Bristol Rvs WLLLWD

16 Gillingham 33 11 11 11 41 41 0 44 16 Newport County LLWLDW

17 Shrewsbury 35 10 8 17 34 54 -20 38 17 Cheltenham LLDDWD

18 Cheltenham 33 10 6 17 34 55 -21 36 18 Accrington WLWLLL

19 Tranmere 35 9 8 18 47 62 -15 35 19 Gillingham LWLLLW

20 Bristol Rvs 34 9 4 21 33 57 -24 31 20 Walsall LLDLWL

21 Crawley Town 35 6 10 19 33 56 -23 28 21 Barrow LLWLLL

22 Newport County 35 7 7 21 35 61 -26 28 22 Salford LLLLWL

23 Barrow 33 7 6 20 33 51 -18 27 23 Tranmere LWLLLL

24 Harrogate 35 6 9 20 25 52 -27 27 24 Crawley Town LLLDDL

National Form Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave

Pos Team P W D L F A GD Pts Pos Team Form National Home Draw Away HTG ATG HTS ATS HTST ATST HTF ATF HTC ATC HTY ATY HTR ATR

1 Rochdale 35 27 4 4 68 25 43 85 1 York WWWWWL 07/03/2026 15:00:00 Altrincham D L W W L W Truro L L L L L D 1.95 3.40 3.60 1.4 0.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.8 1.4 0.2 0.1

2 York 36 25 8 3 94 35 59 83 2 Boston Utd WWWDWD 07/03/2026 12:30:00 Boreham Wood W D D W L W Brackley Town D W L L L L 1.40 4.75 6.00 1.7 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.7 1.9 0.1 0.1

3 Carlisle 35 22 5 8 64 42 22 71 3 Aldershot WDWWWL 07/03/2026 15:00:00 Braintree Town D D L L W L Wealdstone D L L L W L 3.40 3.50 1.95 0.8 1.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.4 1.7 0.0 0.0

4 Boreham Wood 35 20 7 8 68 44 24 67 4 Rochdale DDWDWW 07/03/2026 17:30:00 Carlisle L W W W L W Southend L L W W L D 2.40 3.40 2.63 2.2 1.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.4 1.8 0.0 0.1

5 Forest Green 36 17 11 8 60 42 18 62 5 Carlisle LWWWLW 07/03/2026 15:00:00 Forest Green L L L D L W Aldershot W D W W W L 1.75 3.75 3.90 1.8 1.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.8 1.9 0.0 0.2

6 Scunthorpe 34 17 10 7 62 50 12 61 6 Sutton DWWLDW 07/03/2026 15:00:00 Hartlepool L D L W W L Halifax D W L L D D 1.91 3.40 3.60 1.2 1.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.4 2.1 0.1 0.1

7 Southend 32 15 8 9 53 30 23 53 7 Boreham Wood WDDWLW 07/03/2026 15:00:00 Rochdale D D W D W W Boston Utd W W W D W D 1.53 4.20 5.00 2.2 1.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 2.3 0.0 0.0

8 Halifax 36 15 8 13 55 53 2 53 8 Gateshead LWWDLW 07/03/2026 15:00:00 Solihull W L L D L D Gateshead L W W D L W 1.62 4.10 4.33 2.1 1.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.8 1.9 0.1 0.1

9 Hartlepool 35 13 12 10 42 39 3 51 9 Altrincham DLWWLW 07/03/2026 15:00:00 Sutton D W W L D W Morecambe D L W D L W 1.80 3.70 3.80 1.7 1.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.8 2.2 0.2 0.2

10 Tamworth 35 12 9 14 45 56 -11 45 10 Tamworth DDDWWL 07/03/2026 15:00:00 Woking L L W L L D Tamworth D D D W W L 2.00 3.50 3.25 1.4 1.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.4 1.5 0.0 0.1

11 Boston Utd 36 11 11 14 48 53 -5 44 11 Morecambe DLWDLW 07/03/2026 15:00:00 Yeovil L D L L W W Scunthorpe L L D L L D 3.30 3.40 2.00 1.2 1.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.6 2.4 0.1 0.1

12 Solihull 34 11 10 13 58 54 4 43 12 Eastleigh DWDLWL 07/03/2026 15:00:00 York W W W W W L Eastleigh D W D L W L 1.17 6.50 12.00 3.1 1.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.8 2.1 0.1 0.2

13 Aldershot 34 12 6 16 60 63 -3 42 13 Southend LLWWLD

14 Yeovil 34 12 5 17 37 47 -10 41 14 Yeovil LDLLWW

15 Altrincham 35 12 4 19 41 54 -13 40 15 Hartlepool LDLWWL

16 Woking 32 10 9 13 43 40 3 39 16 Halifax DWLLDD

17 Sutton 35 9 12 14 50 56 -6 39 17 Braintree Town DDLLWL

18 Wealdstone 33 10 9 14 41 56 -15 39 18 Solihull WLLDLD

19 Eastleigh 35 10 9 16 44 60 -16 39 19 Forest Green LLLDLW

20 Brackley Town 34 9 9 16 30 47 -17 36 20 Woking LLWLLD

21 Braintree Town 36 8 9 19 27 52 -25 33 21 Brackley Town DWLLLL

22 Morecambe 36 7 9 20 49 77 -28 30 22 Wealdstone DLLLWL

23 Gateshead 34 8 5 21 40 76 -36 29 23 Scunthorpe LLDLLD

24 Truro 35 6 7 22 34 62 -28 25 24 Truro LLLLLD



SCP Form Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave

Pos Team P W D L F A GD Pts Pos Team Form SCP HTG ATG HTS ATS HTST ATST HTF ATF HTC ATC HTY ATY HTR ATR

1 Hearts 29 19 6 4 52 24 28 63 1 Motherwell WWDWWW 07/03/2026 15:00:00 Dundee L D L D W D Motherwell W W D W W W 4.10 3.60 1.79 1.5 1.5 11.3 11.6 3.8 3.8 8.8 11.7 4.5 3.9 1.5 1.6 0.1 0.0

2 Celtic 29 18 4 7 53 31 22 58 2 Celtic WWWLDW

3 Rangers 29 15 12 2 51 25 26 57 3 Hearts WLWLWW

4 Motherwell 28 14 11 3 47 18 29 53 4 Hibernian DWLWWD

5 Hibernian 29 12 10 7 48 35 13 46 5 Rangers DWDWDD

6 Falkirk 29 12 6 11 37 37 0 42 6 Falkirk LWWLLW

7 Dundee United 29 7 12 10 36 46 -10 33 7 Dundee United LWDDLW

8 Aberdeen 29 8 5 16 29 41 -12 29 8 Kilmarnock WLWLDL

9 Dundee 28 7 7 14 27 45 -18 28 9 Dundee LDLDWD

10 St Mirren 29 5 9 15 23 45 -22 24 10 St Mirren WLLLDL

11 Kilmarnock 29 4 9 16 32 60 -28 21 11 Livingston LLLDDD

12 Livingston 29 1 11 17 31 59 -28 14 12 Aberdeen LLLDLL

Bundesliga Form Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave

Pos Team P W D L F A GD Pts Pos Team Form Bundesliga Home Draw Away HTG ATG HTS ATS HTST ATST HTF ATF HTC ATC HTY ATY HTR ATR

1 Bayern Munich 24 20 3 1 88 23 65 63 1 Augsburg WWLWWW 06/03/2026 19:30:00 Bayern Munich L D W W W W M'gladbach L D D L L W 1.20 8.50 9.50 4.0 1.1 20.6 11.6 9.2 4.0 9.5 11.8 6.8 4.8 1.4 1.6 0.0 0.0

2 Dortmund 24 15 7 2 51 25 26 52 2 Stuttgart WWLWDW 07/03/2026 17:30:00 FC Koln L W L L D L Dortmund W W W W D L 4.10 4.00 1.75 1.8 1.9 13.4 12.0 4.8 4.2 7.8 12.0 4.3 3.6 1.3 2.3 0.1 0.2

3 Hoffenheim 24 14 4 6 49 31 18 46 3 Bayern Munich LDWWWW 07/03/2026 14:30:00 Freiburg W L W L W L Leverkusen W D W L D W 2.90 3.30 2.40 1.9 1.7 13.6 11.9 5.1 3.6 9.2 8.9 4.9 4.4 1.8 2.3 0.2 0.0

4 Stuttgart 24 14 4 6 48 32 16 46 4 Dortmund WWWWDL 07/03/2026 14:30:00 Heidenheim L L L L D L Hoffenheim W W L W D L 5.00 4.50 1.57 1.1 1.8 12.2 11.8 3.9 4.4 9.9 13.7 4.8 5.0 1.2 2.3 0.1 0.2

5 RB Leipzig 24 13 5 6 46 33 13 44 5 Leverkusen WDWLDW 07/03/2026 14:30:00 Mainz W W W L D D Stuttgart W W L W D W 3.20 3.60 2.15 1.1 2.3 13.3 14.3 3.8 5.9 12.3 9.9 6.5 5.7 2.0 1.8 0.3 0.0

6 Leverkusen 24 13 4 7 45 29 16 43 6 Mainz WWWLDD 07/03/2026 14:30:00 RB Leipzig D L W D D W Augsburg W W L W W W 1.42 5.00 6.50 2.3 1.2 17.2 13.4 6.8 4.3 8.5 12.4 5.8 3.7 1.3 2.8 0.0 0.0

7 Ein Frankfurt 24 9 7 8 48 49 -1 34 7 Hoffenheim WWLWDL 08/03/2026 14:30:00 St Pauli D L W L W W Ein Frankfurt L L D W L W 2.63 3.40 2.60 1.2 2.2 10.7 10.6 4.5 3.8 9.9 11.5 5.9 3.6 1.5 2.3 0.1 0.1

8 Freiburg 24 9 6 9 34 39 -5 33 8 St Pauli DLWLWW 08/03/2026 16:30:00 Union Berlin L L D L W L Werder Bremen L D L L L W 2.25 3.40 3.25 1.4 0.9 12.1 11.2 3.8 3.8 13.7 10.3 5.3 4.6 3.0 2.6 0.1 0.0

9 Augsburg 24 9 4 11 30 41 -11 31 9 RB Leipzig DLWDDW 07/03/2026 14:30:00 Wolfsburg L L L D L L Hamburg D W W D L L 2.30 3.50 3.00 1.6 0.6 13.0 11.8 4.7 4.2 11.9 12.6 4.7 3.9 2.0 2.5 0.1 0.4

10 Union Berlin 24 7 7 10 29 38 -9 28 10 Freiburg WLWLWL

11 Hamburg 24 6 8 10 26 35 -9 26 11 Hamburg DWWDLL

12 M'gladbach 24 6 7 11 27 39 -12 25 12 Ein Frankfurt LLDWLW

13 FC Koln 24 6 6 12 33 41 -8 24 13 M'gladbach LDDLLW

14 Mainz 24 5 8 11 27 39 -12 23 14 FC Koln LWLLDL

15 St Pauli 24 6 5 13 23 40 -17 23 15 Werder Bremen LDLLLW

16 Werder Bremen 24 5 7 12 25 44 -19 22 16 Union Berlin LLDLWL

17 Wolfsburg 24 5 5 14 33 53 -20 20 17 Heidenheim LLLLDL

18 Heidenheim 24 3 5 16 22 53 -31 14 18 Wolfsburg LLLDLL

Serie A Form Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave

Pos Team P W D L F A GD Pts Pos Team Form Serie A Home Draw Away HTG ATG HTS ATS HTST ATST HTF ATF HTC ATC HTY ATY HTR ATR

1 Inter 27 22 1 4 64 21 43 67 1 Inter WWWWWW 07/03/2026 17:00:00 Atalanta W D W W W L Udinese W W L L L W 1.67 3.70 5.50 1.6 1.2 17.1 10.4 5.6 3.5 11.4 13.7 6.9 4.7 1.3 1.9 0.0 0.2

2 Milan 27 16 9 2 43 20 23 57 2 Sassuolo WWLWWW 08/03/2026 14:00:00 Bologna L L L W W W Verona L L D L L L 1.55 3.90 6.50 1.0 0.6 15.4 10.6 4.1 3.3 13.2 16.5 5.3 3.0 1.6 2.4 0.2 0.2

3 Napoli 27 16 5 6 41 28 13 53 3 Atalanta WDWWWL 07/03/2026 14:00:00 Cagliari W W L L D D Como W D L D W W 5.75 4.00 1.57 1.2 1.5 9.8 12.7 3.4 4.1 15.3 14.5 4.2 3.7 2.0 2.3 0.1 0.0

4 Roma 27 16 3 8 37 19 18 51 4 Como WDLDWW 08/03/2026 14:00:00 Fiorentina L L D W W L Parma L L W W W D 1.70 3.60 5.25 1.4 0.7 16.6 10.3 4.5 2.9 11.7 10.9 5.8 3.6 2.2 1.9 0.0 0.2

5 Como 27 13 9 5 44 20 24 48 5 Milan DWWDLW 08/03/2026 17:00:00 Genoa W L L D W L Roma D L W D W D 4.20 3.40 1.91 1.2 1.2 11.9 11.6 4.1 4.5 13.9 15.5 3.4 4.4 1.9 2.1 0.1 0.1

6 Juventus 27 13 8 6 46 28 18 47 6 Napoli LWWDLW 07/03/2026 19:45:00 Juventus W W D L L D Pisa L L D L L L 1.25 6.25 11.00 1.9 1.2 19.0 9.8 6.9 2.7 12.2 14.2 6.1 3.8 0.8 2.0 0.1 0.1

7 Atalanta 27 12 9 6 37 24 13 45 7 Parma LLWWWD 09/03/2026 19:45:00 Lazio D W D L D L Sassuolo W W L W W W 2.15 3.25 3.50 1.4 1.3 12.8 11.0 4.6 4.0 11.2 12.8 4.9 3.7 2.3 2.4 0.4 0.0

8 Bologna 27 11 6 10 36 32 4 39 8 Roma DLWDWD 08/03/2026 11:30:00 Lecce D L W W L L Cremonese L L L D L L 2.10 3.00 4.00 0.6 0.7 10.8 8.2 2.9 2.6 12.4 12.9 4.8 3.2 2.0 1.9 0.1 0.1

9 Sassuolo 27 11 5 11 34 36 -2 38 9 Udinese WWLLLW 08/03/2026 19:45:00 Milan D W W D L W Inter W W W W W W 3.60 3.00 2.25 1.4 2.0 16.8 18.1 5.3 5.6 10.8 13.6 5.9 6.1 1.8 1.5 0.1 0.0

10 Udinese 27 10 5 12 31 39 -8 35 10 Bologna LLLWWW 06/03/2026 19:45:00 Napoli L W W D L W Torino L W D L L W 1.57 3.80 6.25 1.8 0.9 13.5 11.5 5.3 4.0 12.7 15.1 5.7 3.8 1.3 2.2 0.0 0.1

11 Lazio 27 8 10 9 26 27 -1 34 11 Juventus WWDLLD

12 Parma 27 8 9 10 20 32 -12 33 12 Cagliari WWLLDD

13 Cagliari 27 7 9 11 29 36 -7 30 13 Genoa WLLDWL

14 Torino 27 8 6 13 27 47 -20 30 14 Lecce DLWWLL

15 Genoa 27 6 9 12 32 39 -7 27 15 Fiorentina LLDWWL

16 Fiorentina 27 5 9 13 30 42 -12 24 16 Torino LWDLLW

17 Cremonese 27 5 9 13 21 38 -17 24 17 Lazio DWDLDL

18 Lecce 27 6 6 15 18 36 -18 24 18 Cremonese LLLDLL

19 Pisa 27 1 12 14 20 44 -24 15 19 Pisa LLDLLL

20 Verona 27 2 9 16 20 48 -28 15 20 Verona LLDLLL

La Liga Form Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave

Pos Team P W D L F A GD Pts Pos Team Form La Liga Home Draw Away HTG ATG HTS ATS HTST ATST HTF ATF HTC ATC HTY ATY HTR ATR

1 Barcelona 26 21 1 4 71 26 45 64 1 Barcelona WWWLWW 07/03/2026 20:00:00 Ath Bilbao L D W W W D Barcelona W W W L W W 4.75 4.50 1.62 1.3 2.3 15.3 20.7 4.9 7.2 14.1 9.3 5.7 7.1 2.3 2.1 0.0 0.2

2 Real Madrid 26 19 3 4 54 22 32 60 2 Real Madrid WWWWLL 07/03/2026 17:30:00 Ath Madrid W D L L W W Sociedad W D W L D W 1.62 3.90 5.25 2.3 1.1 15.7 13.2 7.0 4.6 10.3 14.9 8.2 5.9 1.8 2.3 0.0 0.1

3 Ath Madrid 26 15 6 5 43 23 20 51 3 Ath Bilbao LDWWWD 06/03/2026 20:00:00 Celta L D L D W W Real Madrid W W W W L L 3.10 3.30 2.30 1.5 1.9 12.3 17.5 4.2 6.4 10.5 9.7 5.0 6.3 1.8 1.3 0.1 0.1

4 Villarreal 26 16 3 7 48 31 17 51 4 Getafe DDWWLW 09/03/2026 20:00:00 Espanol L L L D L D Oviedo L W L D L L 1.85 3.40 4.33 1.2 0.8 12.2 9.9 4.5 3.4 13.2 14.0 4.5 3.5 2.2 2.5 0.2 0.4

5 Betis 26 11 10 5 42 32 10 43 5 Osasuna WDWDWL 08/03/2026 15:15:00 Getafe D D W W L W Betis L W W W D D 2.80 2.90 2.80 0.8 1.3 9.4 13.6 2.6 4.6 15.2 10.2 4.4 4.5 2.3 2.0 0.2 0.0

6 Celta 26 10 10 6 36 28 8 40 6 Betis LWWWDD 07/03/2026 15:15:00 Levante D L L L L W Girona D L D W D L 2.80 3.40 2.45 1.0 1.1 12.7 9.7 3.3 4.0 12.2 11.9 4.9 3.5 2.2 2.4 0.2 0.0

7 Espanol 26 10 6 10 33 39 -6 36 7 Sociedad WDWLDW 07/03/2026 13:00:00 Osasuna W D W D W L Mallorca L W L L L L 1.73 3.60 5.00 1.8 0.8 13.1 9.2 4.7 3.5 14.3 11.1 3.6 3.6 2.2 2.3 0.2 0.1

8 Sociedad 26 9 8 9 38 38 0 35 8 Ath Madrid WDLLWW 08/03/2026 17:30:00 Sevilla W L D D W D Vallecano L L W D D W 2.55 3.10 3.00 1.4 0.8 10.8 11.7 4.0 3.7 16.2 14.6 4.8 5.0 3.2 3.2 0.2 0.4

9 Ath Bilbao 26 10 5 11 30 36 -6 35 9 Villarreal DWLWWL 08/03/2026 20:00:00 Valencia W L L W L W Alaves W W L D D L 2.05 3.10 4.10 1.2 0.5 13.5 11.0 3.2 3.5 12.7 14.8 6.2 4.3 2.0 2.5 0.0 0.1

10 Osasuna 26 9 6 11 30 30 0 33 10 Valencia WLLWLW 08/03/2026 13:00:00 Villarreal D W L W W L Elche L L L D L D 1.50 4.50 6.00 2.2 1.0 14.3 7.8 5.4 2.8 12.4 12.3 5.3 2.8 1.6 2.3 0.1 0.1

11 Getafe 26 9 5 12 21 29 -8 32 11 Sevilla WLDDWD

12 Vallecano 26 7 9 10 26 32 -6 30 12 Vallecano LLWDDW

13 Sevilla 26 8 6 12 34 41 -7 30 13 Celta LDLDWW

14 Girona 26 7 9 10 27 42 -15 30 14 Alaves WWLDDL

15 Valencia 26 7 8 11 27 39 -12 29 15 Girona DLDWDL

16 Alaves 26 7 6 13 23 34 -11 27 16 Levante DLLLLW

17 Elche 26 5 11 10 34 39 -5 26 17 Oviedo LWLDLL

18 Mallorca 26 6 6 14 29 42 -13 24 18 Mallorca LWLLLL

19 Levante 26 5 6 15 28 44 -16 21 19 Elche LLLDLD

20 Oviedo 26 3 8 15 16 43 -27 17 20 Espanol LLLDLD

French 1 Form Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave

Pos Team P W D L F A GD Pts Pos Team Form French 1 Home Draw Away HTG ATG HTS ATS HTST ATST HTF ATF HTC ATC HTY ATY HTR ATR

1 Paris SG 24 18 3 3 53 19 34 57 1 Paris SG WWWLWW 07/03/2026 18:00:00 Auxerre L D D W L D Strasbourg W L L D W D 3.60 3.30 2.10 0.8 1.6 11.5 10.3 3.3 3.5 13.4 12.6 5.4 3.1 2.1 2.3 0.4 0.3

2 Lens 24 17 2 5 45 21 24 53 2 Monaco DWDWWW 08/03/2026 16:15:00 Brest L D W D W W Le Havre D L W W L L 1.91 3.50 4.10 1.5 0.5 14.1 9.0 4.8 2.9 13.3 13.5 5.3 4.0 1.6 2.2 0.1 0.1

3 Lyon 24 14 3 7 39 26 13 45 3 Lyon WWWWLL 08/03/2026 14:00:00 Lens L W W W L D Metz L L D L L L 1.27 5.75 11.00 1.9 1.0 15.1 8.0 5.4 2.5 13.6 10.5 6.3 3.5 1.8 1.8 0.2 0.3

4 Marseille 24 13 4 7 51 33 18 43 4 Brest LDWDWW 08/03/2026 16:15:00 Lille L L D D W W Lorient W W L W D D 1.55 4.10 6.00 1.6 0.8 15.3 11.3 4.8 3.0 10.7 9.2 6.4 4.0 1.7 1.5 0.2 0.1

5 Lille 24 12 4 8 37 31 6 40 5 Lorient WWLWDD 08/03/2026 19:45:00 Lyon W W W W L L Paris FC D D D L D W 1.67 3.80 5.25 1.7 1.1 13.3 9.3 4.4 3.3 14.5 10.7 5.8 3.0 1.7 2.0 0.1 0.1

6 Rennes 24 11 7 6 38 35 3 40 6 Lens LWWWLD 07/03/2026 16:00:00 Nantes L L L L W L Angers D W W L L L 2.20 3.00 3.60 1.0 0.5 11.2 7.8 2.8 2.4 12.3 9.3 3.3 2.7 2.0 1.3 0.0 0.0

7 Monaco 24 11 4 9 40 36 4 37 7 Rennes LLLWWW 08/03/2026 16:15:00 Nice W D D L D L Rennes L L L W W W 2.88 3.50 2.35 1.4 1.3 12.9 10.4 4.9 3.6 12.1 12.1 5.3 5.1 2.0 1.8 0.1 0.3

8 Strasbourg 24 10 5 9 40 31 9 35 8 Strasbourg WLLDWD 06/03/2026 19:45:00 Paris SG W W W L W W Monaco D W D W W W 1.36 5.50 7.00 2.7 1.2 20.2 11.4 7.5 3.6 10.4 14.3 6.4 4.6 1.1 2.7 0.0 0.2

9 Brest 24 9 6 9 32 34 -2 33 9 Lille LLDDWW 07/03/2026 20:05:00 Toulouse W D L L D L Marseille W D L D L W 2.90 3.50 2.35 1.7 1.6 15.4 14.6 5.3 5.2 13.6 12.2 5.5 4.7 1.4 2.4 0.1 0.2

10 Lorient 24 8 9 7 34 38 -4 33 10 Marseille WDLDLW

11 Toulouse 24 8 7 9 33 28 5 31 11 Le Havre DLWWLL

12 Angers 24 8 5 11 22 30 -8 29 12 Angers DWWLLL

13 Le Havre 24 6 8 10 20 30 -10 26 13 Paris FC DDDLDW

14 Paris FC 24 6 8 10 28 40 -12 26 14 Nice WDDLDL

15 Nice 24 6 6 12 30 44 -14 24 15 Auxerre LDDWLD

16 Auxerre 24 4 6 14 19 35 -16 18 16 Toulouse WDLLDL

17 Nantes 24 4 5 15 22 41 -19 17 17 Nantes LLLLWL

18 Metz 24 3 4 17 22 53 -31 13 18 Metz LLDLLL

Eredivisie Form Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave

Pos Team P W D L F A GD Pts Pos Team Form Eredivisie Home Draw Away HTG ATG HTS ATS HTST ATST HTF ATF HTC ATC HTY ATY HTR ATR

1 PSV Eindhoven 25 21 2 2 73 30 43 65 1 PSV Eindhoven DWWLWW 07/03/2026 20:00:00 Excelsior D D W L L L Heerenveen D L W W L W 2.80 3.75 2.30 1.0 1.5 12.5 15.1 4.1 5.5 12.2 12.5 4.2 5.3 1.5 1.7 0.2 0.1

2 Feyenoord 25 15 3 7 55 35 20 48 2 Twente DDWDWW 08/03/2026 13:30:00 For Sittard W L D L W W Telstar L L D D L W 2.10 3.60 3.30 1.8 0.8 15.5 11.8 4.6 3.8 13.3 12.2 5.2 4.7 2.5 1.3 0.1 0.1

3 Ajax 25 11 11 3 47 31 16 44 3 Feyenoord WLWWWL 08/03/2026 13:30:00 Go Ahead Eagles D D L L W W Twente D D W D W W 4.33 3.80 1.75 1.8 1.6 13.8 18.2 6.3 6.7 8.7 12.2 6.9 5.0 1.1 2.1 0.0 0.1

4 Nijmegen 25 12 7 6 61 43 18 43 4 Utrecht DLWWDW 07/03/2026 15:30:00 Groningen L L L L L L Ajax W D D W D D 2.80 3.60 2.45 1.4 1.9 17.3 13.3 5.3 5.3 10.2 10.0 7.6 4.3 1.7 2.1 0.1 0.1

5 Twente 25 10 11 4 41 26 15 41 5 Ajax WDDWDD 06/03/2026 19:00:00 Heracles L W L L L L Utrecht D L W W D W 3.00 3.60 2.20 1.8 1.4 13.9 13.7 5.3 5.1 12.3 11.0 4.3 5.0 1.4 1.8 0.1 0.0

6 AZ Alkmaar 25 11 6 8 42 40 2 39 6 AZ Alkmaar WLDWWL 08/03/2026 15:45:00 NAC Breda D D L W W L Feyenoord W L W W W L 4.10 3.70 1.85 1.2 1.9 14.5 14.3 4.6 5.3 10.2 9.3 5.4 6.4 1.7 2.0 0.2 0.2

7 Sparta Rotterdam 25 11 4 10 32 42 -10 37 7 Volendam LDWWLW 08/03/2026 19:00:00 Nijmegen W W L D D L Volendam L D W W L W 1.36 5.25 8.00 2.7 0.6 15.8 8.8 6.0 2.5 10.3 10.3 5.9 2.8 1.6 1.1 0.1 0.1

8 Utrecht 25 9 7 9 38 31 7 34 8 For Sittard WLDLWW 07/03/2026 19:00:00 PSV Eindhoven D W W L W W AZ Alkmaar W L D W W L 1.33 5.50 8.00 3.3 1.3 20.3 15.1 7.2 5.7 10.7 11.8 7.8 5.4 1.3 2.7 0.0 0.1

9 Heerenveen 25 9 7 9 42 43 -1 34 9 Heerenveen DLWWLW 08/03/2026 11:15:00 Sparta Rotterdam W W D D L L Zwolle L W L L D D 1.67 4.20 4.50 1.2 1.5 12.3 8.8 4.6 3.5 8.9 10.8 4.7 2.5 1.3 1.9 0.1 0.2

10 For Sittard 25 9 5 11 39 45 -6 32 10 Go Ahead Eagles DDLLWW

11 Groningen 25 9 4 12 33 35 -2 31 11 Nijmegen WWLDDL

12 Go Ahead Eagles 25 6 11 8 38 39 -1 29 12 Sparta Rotterdam WWDDLL

13 Zwolle 25 7 7 11 34 50 -16 28 13 NAC Breda DDLWWL

14 Volendam 25 7 6 12 29 41 -12 27 14 Excelsior DDWLLL

15 Excelsior 25 7 5 13 26 42 -16 26 15 Zwolle LWLLDD

16 NAC Breda 25 5 7 13 25 39 -14 22 16 Telstar LLDDLW

17 Telstar 25 4 9 12 31 41 -10 21 17 Heracles LWLLLL

18 Heracles 25 5 2 18 32 65 -33 17 18 Groningen LLLLLL


